
 

Nom : 

 

1 
 

 
 

FORMATION CONTINUE DES MONITEURS 
Quiz de février 2024 

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD 
 
 

1  
D : Nord        
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

75 
ADV98 
R742 
86 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♥  
? 
 

 
Passe 

 

Passe 
2♣  

 

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
  
 

 
2  
D : Sud         
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

ADV4 
975 
R108 
AD4 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1SA 
 3♦   
? 
 

Passe 
Passe 

 
 

3♣  
3♠  
 

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
3  
D : Sud        
V : E-O. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

32 
54 
87 
ARDV1098 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
3SA 

? 
Passe 

 
 
 

4♦  
 

Passe 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
  

 
 



 

Nom : 

 

2 
 

 
 

4  
D : Nord            
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

AV3 
V74 
863 
ARD8 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
2♣ 

3SA 
? 

 
Passe 
Passe 

 

1♦  
2SA 
4SA 

Passe 
Passe 
Passe 

 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
  

 
 

5  
D : Nord         
V : Pers.  
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

A74 
RV8 
D10875 
82 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 

 1 ♥  2♣  

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 

6  
D : Ouest                
V : E-O. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

V1087 
A4 
875 
R753 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 
 

1♦  
 
 

1 ♠   
 

2♦  
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Nom : 

 

3 
 

 
 

7  
D : Ouest            
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

A654 
R10853 
4 
D42 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 

1♦   
 
 
 

1♥  1♠  
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 

   
 
 

 
 

8  
D : Nord       
V : E-O. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

AV75 
R4 
A754 
432 

 

* Bicolore mineur 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 

   
 

1♠ 
  
 

2SA* 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


