

Nom :		

FORMATION CONTINUE DES MONITEURS Quiz de février 2024

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD

1	
D:	Nord
V :	Pers.
*	75
Y	ADV98
•	R742
*	86

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
		Passe	Passe
1♥	Passe	2♣	Passe
?			

Votre enchère

2	
D :	Sud
V :	Tous
•	ADV4
Y	975
•	R108
*	AD4

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
1SA	Passe	3♣	Passe
3♦	Passe	3♠	Passe
?			

Votre enchère

3	
D	: Sud
V :	E-O.
•	32
Y	54
•	87
*	ARDV1098

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
3SA	Passe	4 •	Passe
?			

Votre enchère



Nom:		

Nord	
Tous	
AV3	
V74	
863	
ARD8	
	V74 863

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
_		1♦	Passe
2♣	Passe	2SA	Passe
3SA	Passe	4SA	Passe
?			

Votre enchère

5	
D:	: Nord
V :	Pers.
*	A74
Y	RV8
•	D10875
*	82

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
		1 ♥	2♣
?			

_	Votre enchère
	_

6	
D:	Ouest
V :	E-O.
•	V1087
Y	A4
*	875
*	R753

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
	1♦	1 ♠	2♦
?			

Votre enchère



Nom:		

7

D : Ouest V : Pers. ♠ A654

•	A654
Y	R10853
•	4
٠	D42

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
?	1♦	1♥	1♠

Votre enchère

8

_	
D:	Nord
V :	E-O.
•	AV75
Y	R4
*	A754
*	432

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
		1♠	2SA*
?			

Votre enchère

^{*} Bicolore mineur